Color Video Sounder FCV-667/668
Installation Manual
This manual contains the necessary procedures for the installation of the FCV-667/668 Color
Video Sounder. The basic installation consists of siting and mounting the transducer and the
display unit, and cable connection.
Table of Contents
1. SYSTEM CONFIGURATION .......................................................................................1
Complete Set ................................................................................................................2

 3
Spare Parts
No. Name Type Code No. Qty
1 Fuse FGBO-A 3A, AC125V 000-549-063 2
Option
No. Name Type Code No. Remarks
PR-62, 100VAC -
PR-62, 110VAC -
PR-62, 220VAC -
1 Rectifier
PR-62, 230VAC -
2 EMI Filter OP02-73 001-381-640 To reduce electro-magnetic
interference to other
equipment
3 Flush Mount Kit OP02-72 001-381-630 For flush mounting display unit
4 Magnifying Lens OP02-62 001-359-000
5 NMEA Cable Assy CP02-02320 001-358-810 For connection of naval
520-5MSC-A 000-015-230 Bronze, thru-hull mount
524ST-MSA 000-015-223
525ST-MSC 000-015-262
520-5PWC 000-015-108 Transom mount
520ST-PWA 000-015-106
6 Transducer
(Dual frequency
transducer)
525ST-PWC 000-015-260
Transom mount, with
speed/temp sensor
7 Kick-up Bracket OP02-29 000-014-413 For transom mount transducer
8 Adhesive OP02-31 000-013-634 For inside-hull mount
9 Extension Cable
Assy
02S4078 000-131-748 For transducer
ST-02MSB 000-137-986 Bronze, thru-hull mount
ST-02PSB 000-137-987 Plastic, thru-hull mount
10 Speed/Temperature
Sensor
ST-01PTB 000-109-503 Transom mount
T-02MSB 000-040-040 Bronze, thru-hull mount
T-03MSB 000-040-027 Bronze, thru-hull mount
11 Temperature
Sensor
T-02MTB 000-040-026 Transom mount
12 Speed/Temperature
Sensor Bracket
OP02-030 000-014-414 For ST-01PTB
13 Extension Cable
Assy
22S0328 000-131-749 For spd/temp sensor
14 Inner Hull kit 22S0191 000-802-598
AP-1
APPENDIX
TRIDUCER 525ST-PWC/PWD
This appendix provides a copy of the installation instructions for AIRMAR triducer. If you
loose the original supplied with the triducer, use this appendix.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Transom Mount Transducer or TRIDUCER®
Multisensor with Integral Release Bracket
Model P66
U.S. Patents: 4,555,938; 4,644,787; 5,606,253; Des. 334,335
Canadian Patent 1,233,341
IMPORTANT Please read the instructions completely before